

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI198
Key words	Beds in Service and Reasons for Beds not in Service
Date of release	29/07/2021
Attachments	Yes

You asked

An active bed is any staffed bed that is in service, occupied, or unoccupied.

As of 1st of July 2021 (or most recent available data):

1. How many active beds were in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection (General & Acute, Maternity, Learning Disability and Mental Health - please note, if you are a mental health trust, no additional breakdown is needed)
2. How many beds were not in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection.
3. Please clarify why these beds were not in service.

In the first week of July 2019:

1. How many active beds were in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection.
2. How many beds were not in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection.
3. Please clarify why these beds were not in service.

Our reply:

Please refer to the attachment.

Please note that July 2021 figures include community beds taken on by University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust on 1st July 2021.

Attachments included: Yes